#an STE. ANNE

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 10, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1. CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

2. ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

5. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing

5.2 Financial Statements

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - April 3, 2024, Minutes
9.1.1 LUD of Richer - Community Spirit Contests

10. DELEGATION(S) - NONE

1. HEARING(S) - NONE

12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

13. BY-LAWS

13.1 By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial Plan - 1st Reading
14. NEW BUSINESS

14.1 Seine River Services for Seniors AGM Invitation

14.2 White-Tail Deer Study - Request from MB Natural Resources for Tax Roll Ownership Data
14.3 RM Community Clean Up Event - Scheduled

144 Rural Manitoba Economic Development Corp. - Rural Immigration Webinar Invitation
14.5 2024 Virtual Wildfire Preparedness Seminars

14.6 Eastman Tourism Membership

14.7 2024 Gravel Tenders

15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - Benner Holsteins Ltd.



15.2
15.3
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
17.
17.1
17.2
17.3
18.

Energy Integration in Development Plans - Study Results

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-09 - Revised Planning Act Handbook
CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024
Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter

Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo
Cleanfarms

Earthday.ca
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



