

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

April 10, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - April 3, 2024, Minutes
9.1.1	LUD of Richer - Community Spirit Contests
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARING(S) - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial Plan - 1st Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Seine River Services for Seniors AGM Invitation
14.2	White-Tail Deer Study - Request from MB Natural Resources for Tax Roll Ownership Data
14.3	RM Community Clean Up Event - Scheduled
14.4	Rural Manitoba Economic Development Corp Rural Immigration Webinar Invitation
14.5	2024 Virtual Wildfire Preparedness Seminars
14.6	Eastman Tourism Membership
14.7	2024 Gravel Tenders
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - Benner Holsteins Ltd.

15.3 Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-09 - Revised Planning Act Handbook 16. CONSENT AGENDA 16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence 16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence 16.3 Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024 16.4 Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter 16.5 Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo 16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages 18. ADJOURNMENT	15.2	Energy Integration in Development Plans - Study Results
16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence 16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence 16.3 Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024 16.4 Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter 16.5 Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo 16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	15.3	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-09 - Revised Planning Act Handbook
16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence 16.3 Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024 16.4 Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter 16.5 Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo 16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.	CONSENT AGENDA
Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024 Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo Cleanfarms Earthday.ca IN CAMERA Personnel Matters By-law Enforcement Matters Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.4 Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter 16.5 Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo 16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.5 Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo 16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.3	Health Canada - Take Action on Radon 2024
16.6 Cleanfarms 16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.4	Eco-Ouest - March Newsletter
16.7 Earthday.ca 17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.5	Western Financial - AMM Insurance Renewal Memo
17. IN CAMERA 17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.6	Cleanfarms
17.1 Personnel Matters 17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	16.7	Earthday.ca
17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters 17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	17.	IN CAMERA
17.3 Matters in Preliminary Stages	17.1	Personnel Matters
	17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
18. ADJOURNMENT	17.3	Matters in Preliminary Stages
	18.	ADJOURNMENT